CCA #94 San Leandro Creek

DESCRIPTION

San Leandro Creek is a significant East San Francisco Bay creek. Its headwaters
are in watershed and public parklands, and include drinking water reservoirs;
downstream, it flows through urban areas. San Leandro Creek supports a diverse
range of fish, native and non-native vegetation, and recreational opportunities.
With good restoration, San Leandro Creek has the potential for reintroducing fish
spawning.

San Leandro Creek

(Photo courtesy Friends of San Leandro
Creek, http://www.fslc.org/).

REASON FOR CCA IDENTIFICATION

San Leandro Creek is a 2002 303(d)-listed impaired waterbody that is adjacent to a Shoreline Park (the Martin
Luther King Jr. Regional Shoreline Park).
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MAJOR EFFORTS TO IMPLEMENT NPS MANAGEMENT MEASURES

a) | Friends of San Leandro Creek

http://www.fslc.org/

Rick Richards &
Susan Crisswell

(510) 577-6069

thomaswr@wellsfargo.com

susanc(@fslc.or;

» Mission to restore and enhance San Leandro Creek, to increase visual and recreational amenity, preserve cultural
and natural history, make it economically attractive, and promote healthy environment for its native flora and fauna.

b)

Watershed Management Plan

http://www.co.alameda.ca.us/p
wa/.

Alameda County Public Works Agency

Manny DaCosta

(510) 670-6479

mannyd@acpwa.org

» Developing an all inclusive watershed management plan.

¢) | Baysavers (Southern Alameda Cre

ek Watershed Planning Council)

www.baysavers.org

Alameda County Resource Conservation

District

(925) 371-0154

ksweet@baysavers.org

» Provides leadership in the County and region about natural resources conservation

and agricultural issues (the

working landscape) through education, outreach, resource services, partnerships and funding.

d)

Diazinon and Pesticide-Related Toxicity in Bay Area Urban
Creeks, Water Quality Attainment Strategy and TMDL (2004)

http://www.swrcb.ca.gov/rwqch
2/urbancrksdiazinontmdl.htm

San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality

Control Board

Tom Mumley

(510) 622-2395

tmumley@waterboards.ca.gov

» Draft implementation strategy for diazinon Total Maximum Daily Load (TMDL) in Bay Area urban creeks.

REGULATORY/PLANNING JURISDICTIONS

» City of San Leandro,

http://www.ci.san-

Community Development leandro.ca.us/plannin Debbie (510) dpollart@ci.san-leandro.ca.us
Pollart 577-3327
Dept. g.html
» Alameda Countywide Clean htp:// Cleanwate (510)
Water Program rprogram.com/indexFl | Bob Hale 670-5543 watersheds@acpwa.org
ash.htm
» Alameda County, Planning http://www.co.alqmed . (510)
a.ca.us/cda/planning.s | Chris Bazar cbazar(@co.alameda.ca.us
Dept. 670-5400
html
» Alameda County Public http://www.acgov.org Manny (510)
Works Agency /pwa/ DaCosta 670-6479 mannyd@acpwa.org
» San Francisco Bay )
Conservation and hitp://www.bedc.ca.g Lindy Lowe (415) lindyl@bcdc.ca.gov
. ov 352-3642
Development Commission
> Calif. Coastal Commission, http://www.coastal.ca. Lisa (415) Isniderman@coastal.ca.gov
Water Quality Unit gov/nps/npsndx.html Sniderman | 904-5270 €288
: Brian Wi 510 i
> San Francisco Bay Regional lézi.;/nglzg;?rt;rllzci):lcr gifénnil;zs 62(2—56)80 Pwmes@waterboards.ca. gov
Water Quality Control Board -C4.8 obav/ Krebs 627-5680 jkrebs@waterboards.ca.gov
> State Water Resources http://www.waterboard 1 (916)
@ .ca.g
Conirol Board s ca.eov/ Heidi Hall 323-287] hhall@waterboards.ca.gov
» California Coastal http://www.coastalcon Nadine (510) .
Conservancy servancy.ca.gov/ Hitchcock | 286-4176 nhitchcock@sce.ca.gov
> Calif. Dept. of Fish & Game, | http://www.dfg.ca.gov . (707)
. ’ . .
Region 3 / Bill Cox 944-5500 beox@dfg.ca.gov
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